101530810

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents.

-	Name(s) of conveying party(ies): (1) Lawrence A. Clevenger (3) Kenneth P. Rodbell (5) Chao-Kun Hu (6) Lynn M. Gignac (7) Stefan Weber (9) Rainer F. Schnabel Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Old Orchard Road City: Aramonk State: NY Country: USA Zip Code: 10504
	[] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other Execution date: August 2, August 3, August 24, September 18, and October 18, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No M NO 10 23 W
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/589,546	· · · ·
	Additional numbers att	cached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Name: Gary M. Hartman Internal Address: Hartman & Hartman, P.C. Street Address: 552 East 700 North City: Valparaiso State: IN ZIP: 46383	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)).\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0960 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)
0 AA	HMED: 00000135 080960 09589546 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
	Statement and Signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a OUT 18 LOOD Date Total number of pages attached to cover sheet: ONE

Page _1 of 4

	WREREAS, WG	D. H. Marker W.			
	WEEKENSS, WH				
(1)	<u>lawrence Alfred Clevenger</u> , of <u>90 Andrews St., Lagrangeville</u> , County of <u>Dutchess</u> and State of New York, and				
(2)	Ronald Gene Filippi, of White Gauss Drive, Ant. 60, Wappinger Falls Dutchess and State of New York, and				_, County of
(3)	Kenneth Parker Rodbell, of A Fairteild and State of Conne	1 Sleeny Ho	llow Rd. Sand	y_Hook	, County of
(4)	Roy Charles Iggulden, of 1 Jands Place, Newburgh Orange and State of New York, and				County of
(5)	Chao-Kun Hu, of 26 Sutler Hill Rd. Somers Restchester and State of New York, and				_, County of
(6)	Dutchess and State of New York, and			_, County of	
(A)	Stelan Weber, of AM Schufeld	27, 01109.	Dresden. Germa	120%	
(A)	Jeffrey Peter Gambino, of 36 Huntley Road, Westford. Chillenden and State of Vermont, and				, County of
(9)	Rainer Florian Schnabel, of	Lerchenstr.	1A, 85635 Roe	ükirchen. Germa	nu
have	invented certain improvements				
	ALUMINIDE-BASED METALLICATION ELECTROMIGNATION AND METHOD T	r exhibiting Therefore	REDUCED		
and h	ave executed, respectively, a	United State	es patent annli	Malino Phoras-	.
(1)	<u>9/2</u> , 2000	(S)	8/2/	, 2000	r on
(3)	8/3 , 2000	(4)	8/2	, 2000	
(5)	8./3 , 2000	(6)	8/3	, 2000	
(7)	10/18 , 2000	(B·)	8/2+	. 2000	

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and Foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, wc, the above named, sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in the sold application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and lovelyn countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to TBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon

+49 321 8867052 S.06

09/18/ 2000

17

(9)

HL DD PL300 PZI

PATENT,

REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0882

Signed and sealed		. /
(1) at East Fishfull	Tanera Alfred Clevery on	8/2 2000
(city)	Lawrence Altred Clavenger	1 1
(2) at East Fishkill	Ronald I Trilippe on	8/2/ , 2000
(city)	Ronald Gene Filippi	, ·
(3) at Yorkfown Heights	Looch Parker Rodell on	<u>83.</u> , 2000
(city)	Kenneth Parker Rodbell	
14) at East Fishkill	Try Challer bywhit on	<u>8/a</u> , 2000
(city)	Roy Charles iggulden	•
(5) at Yorkton Hoysts	deres on	8/3, 2000
(city)	Chypo Kun yu	
(6) at Tackfown Heights	Tyramet on _	8/3 2000
(city)	Lynne Marie Sighacy	
(7) at Dresden	Steff Will on	10/18 2000
(city)	Stafan Weber	,
(8) at Ester Vench		8/24/ , 2000
(city)	Jeffrey Peter Gambino	•
(9) at thurch	famellas kull on_	09/18 , 2000
(city)	Ranier florian Schnabel	

COUNTY OF DUNCHESS

Vocary

129 002J9 QQ

ANNE MARIE BLOOMER
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Ulster County
Registration # 018L5058215.
Commission Expires October 28,

UNTY OF DUTE LESS

to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he cknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and dead.

ANNE MARIE BI DUMER
Notaly Public. State of New York
Qualified in Uniter County
Registration & 0181.5052215
Commission Expires Orioner 28.

PATENT

STATE OF NOW YOLK
COUNTY OF Ward to
on this 3rd day of, 2000, before me personally came Kennath Parker Rodbell to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and dwed.
(li delle and
Notary
Notary Fublic, State of New York No. 01 PA5086348 Qualified in Dutchiese County Commission Expires December 8, 2001.
STATE OF DELL'S (OV)
COUNTY OF Statements
On this day of
ANNE MARIE BLOOMER Notary Public, State of New York Ovalified in Ulster County Registration # 018L5088215
Commission Expires Octuber 28,
COUNTY OF Warvelinten
On this 3-d day of August , 2000, before me personally came Chao-Kun Ku to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Uliabellebana.
Notary MICHELLE PARRA
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA5069348 Countried in Dutations County Commission Expires December 8, 20 g.)
COUNTY OF Webselt ss.:
On this 3 day of August, 2000, before me personally came typne Marie Gionac to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act
Deichelle aus
Notary

PATENT 92:27 2002-130-91 REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0884

MICHELLE PARRA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PA5088349
Qualified in Dutchess County
Commission Expires December 8, 20 Qualified No. 01PA5088849

COUNTY OF Dresden) ss. COUNTY OF Dresden) ss. On this 10 day of October , 2000, before me personally came Stefan Weber to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed. Notary
on this 24th day of August, 2000, before me personally came Jeffrey Peter Gambino to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
STATE OF